ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO
ENGINEERING GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WORKS
Package A4 Binh Son — Son Tinh Section (Km1 10+100-Km124+700)

FOR
Detailed Design For DaNang - QuangNgai Expressway Development Project

This Addendum No. 2 is made on the 22t day of the month of January, 2013 between Joint
Venture of NK — NEC — Chodai — TEC (hereinafter referred to as the “Consultant™) on the one
part, and Technology Development & Investment Consultant Joint Stock Company
(hereinafter referred to as the «“Sub-Consultant”) on the other part, concerning the Contract
dated May 24™, 2012 for Engineering Geological Survey for package A4 Binh Son — Son Tinh
Section Km110+100 — Km124+700 (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”) and Addendum

No.1 dated July 30™, 2012.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS it was mutually agreed in Clause 2.14 in the Contract; “In case some modification
and/or variation are requests made by Consultant and/or Client, those works shall be paid by

Consultant basing on the unit price in BOQ and the actual quantity”

WHEREAS, Letter No.:104/CT533-KTKH2 dated 25 December 2012 of the Sub-Consultant
regarding to payment of the Contract.

WHEREAS, Minutes of Acceptance for Contract for Engineering Geological Survey for
package A4 Binh Son — Son Tinh Section Km110+100 — Km124+700 dated ....................
and Breakdown 3: Engineering Geological Survey (1/2) Package A4 (Km110+100-

Km124+700).

WHEREAS, the notice from the Consultant by the Letter No.:DQEDD-TDIC-01-13 dated 08
January 2013 about making the payment to the Sub-Consultant. ‘

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1.The contract price shall be adjusted as following:

The Consultant agrees to pay the Sub-consultant in consideration of the fulfillment of
the Works, the Contract Price of Eighty nine Thousand One hundred US Dollars only
(USD89.100) including USD8.100 of VAT.

2. The payment shall be made to the Sub-Consultant as following:

- Total Contract Amount : USD 107,800. (including USD 9,800 of VAT) |

- Total payment accepted : USD 89,100. (including USD 8,100 of VAT)

- Amount paid to the Party B: USD 86,240. (including USD 7,840 of VAT) in which:
+ The I* nt: USD 43,120 (including USD 3,920 of VAT)
+ The 2 payment: USD 21,560 (including USD 1,960 of VAT)

+ The 3 payment: USD 21,560 (including USD 1,960 of VAT)

-1-



- The remaining amount payable
to the Sub-Consultant: USD 2,860. (including USD 260 of VAT):
(In words: Two thousand, eight hundred and sixty US Dollar).

3. All contents of the Contract, and Addendum No.1 which are not specifically modified by
this ADDENDUM NO. 2 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this ADDENDUM NO. 2 in
duplicate in English, in their respective names as of the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of
JOINT VENTURE OF NK - NEC -

HODALI - TEC.

+

—Idhizuru ISHIMOTO
2z Project Manager

For and on behalf of




